

City of Frisco Bid Tabulation Bid #1612-028 Ruff Range Dog Park Phase 2 February 23, 2016 @ 2:00 PM CST				The Fain Group 1616 N Sylvania Fort Worth, TX 76111 Larry Frazier lfrazier@faingp.com 817-927-4388		HQS Construction PO Box 250771 Plano, TX 75025 Shahid Rasul bids@hqsconstruction.com 972-208-2349		Schmoldt Const. 7720 Schmoldt Way Celina, TX 75009 Cary Schmoldt cary@schmoldtconstructi on.com 972-382-8499		SOI Group 8765 Stockard Drive, Ste 502 Frisco, TX 75034 Damon Cobb damon@soigroup.com 214-870-6033		Wall Enterprises 544 Studebaker Whitewright, TX 75491 Dustin Wall wallenterprisestx@msn.c om 972-298-4800		2L Construction PO Box 397 Rhome, TX 76078 Dominick Leonardo chip@2lconstruction.com 940-433-2670	
--	--	--	--	---	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	---	--	--	--

ITEM	QTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION												
1	1	LS	Demolition	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,389.76	\$2,389.76	\$3,320.00	\$3,320.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
2	1	LS	Tree Removal	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00	\$4,608.00	\$4,608.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$13,800.00	\$13,800.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
3	1	LS	Clearing and Grubbing	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
4	1	LS	Tree Pruning and Underbrush clearing	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,304.00	\$2,304.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
5	735	LF	Tree Protection	\$1.50	\$1,102.50	\$2.00	\$1,470.00	\$1.86	\$1,367.10	\$1.60	\$1,176.00	\$2.00	\$1,470.00	\$2.50	\$1,837.50
6	950	LF	Erosion Control	\$3.50	\$3,325.00	\$3.60	\$3,420.00	\$4.69	\$4,455.50	\$4.80	\$4,560.00	\$2.60	\$2,470.00	\$2.50	\$2,375.00
7	1	LS	Earthwork	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$24,380.00	\$24,380.00	\$32,597.76	\$32,597.76	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
8	1	EA	Barricade	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,945.60	\$1,945.60	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
9	1	LS	Fine Grading	\$6,630.00	\$6,630.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,573.44	\$4,573.44	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
10	795	SY	Concrete vehicular	\$62.00	\$49,290.00	\$76.00	\$60,420.00	\$66.42	\$52,803.90	\$50.90	\$40,465.50	\$61.00	\$48,495.00	\$55.00	\$43,725.00
11	645	SY	Fire Lane paving	\$64.00	\$41,280.00	\$65.00	\$41,925.00	\$82.89	\$53,464.05	\$46.10	\$29,734.50	\$68.00	\$43,860.00	\$60.00	\$38,700.00
12	108	SY	Pedestrian paving	\$47.00	\$5,076.00	\$45.00	\$4,860.00	\$66.33	\$7,163.64	\$36.45	\$3,936.60	\$60.00	\$6,480.00	\$45.00	\$4,860.00
13	211	SY	Pedestrian paving	\$66.00	\$13,926.00	\$54.00	\$11,394.00	\$35.77	\$7,547.47	\$42.30	\$8,925.30	\$61.00	\$12,871.00	\$48.00	\$10,128.00
14	270	SY	Colored Concrete, pedestrian	\$103.00	\$27,810.00	\$108.00	\$29,160.00	\$73.16	\$19,753.20	\$67.50	\$18,225.00	\$81.00	\$21,870.00	\$100.00	\$27,000.00
15	3	EA	Barrier Free Ramp	\$1,725.00	\$5,175.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$349.01	\$1,047.03	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
16	3	EA	Accessible Signage	\$459.00	\$1,377.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$576.00	\$1,728.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
17	19	EA	Wheel Stops	\$98.00	\$1,862.00	\$50.00	\$950.00	\$44.80	\$851.20	\$100.00	\$1,900.00	\$66.00	\$1,254.00	\$80.00	\$1,520.00
18	620	LF	5' Chain link fence	\$30.00	\$18,600.00	\$30.00	\$18,600.00	\$28.06	\$17,397.20	\$27.00	\$16,740.00	\$36.00	\$22,320.00	\$50.00	\$31,000.00
19	199	LF	5' Rail Fence	\$108.00	\$21,492.00	\$128.00	\$25,472.00	\$86.19	\$17,151.81	\$66.10	\$13,153.90	\$75.00	\$14,925.00	\$80.00	\$15,920.00
20	1	EA	6' Stone column	\$3,814.00	\$3,814.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$4,256.00	\$4,256.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
21	740	LF	Concrete mow strip, 8"	\$27.00	\$19,980.00	\$38.00	\$28,120.00	\$14.54	\$10,759.60	\$9.00	\$6,660.00	\$22.50	\$16,650.00	\$14.00	\$10,360.00
22	570	LF	Concrete mow strip, 12"	\$37.00	\$21,090.00	\$42.00	\$23,940.00	\$21.56	\$12,289.20	\$10.00	\$5,700.00	\$17.00	\$9,690.00	\$18.00	\$10,260.00
23	199	LF	Concrete mow strip, 18"	\$41.00	\$8,159.00	\$52.00	\$10,348.00	\$32.80	\$6,527.20	\$12.00	\$2,388.00	\$13.00	\$2,587.00	\$23.00	\$4,577.00
24	75	LF	Low stone walls	\$272.00	\$20,400.00	\$390.00	\$29,250.00	\$212.65	\$15,948.75	\$88.00	\$6,600.00	\$180.00	\$13,500.00	\$540.00	\$40,500.00
25	1	EA	Pavilion	\$81,000.00	\$81,000.00	\$138,000.00	\$138,000.00	\$58,856.96	\$58,856.96	\$29,240.00	\$29,240.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
26	2	EA	Picnic Table	\$2,187.00	\$4,374.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,197.12	\$4,394.24	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
27	2	EA	Pet drinking fountain	\$9,226.00	\$18,452.00	\$10,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$8,787.20	\$17,574.40	\$5,270.00	\$10,540.00	\$8,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00
28	5	EA	Pet Waste Station	\$654.00	\$3,270.00	\$2,350.00	\$11,750.00	\$553.47	\$2,767.35	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$360.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
29	1	EA	Dual Dog Wash	\$2,204.00	\$2,204.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,457.60	\$2,457.60	\$2,340.00	\$2,340.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
30	1	EA	Waste Receptacle	\$1,269.00	\$1,269.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,482.24	\$1,482.24	\$1,310.00	\$1,310.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
31	6293	SY	Sod	\$6.25	\$39,331.25	\$6.00	\$37,758.00	\$4.16	\$26,178.88	\$5.15	\$32,408.95	\$4.00	\$25,172.00	\$4.00	\$25,172.00
32	75	CY	Mulch	\$56.00	\$4,200.00	\$130.00	\$9,750.00	\$46.08	\$3,456.00	\$40.00	\$3,000.00	\$48.00	\$3,600.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00
33	6	EA	Trees, 3"	\$984.00	\$5,904.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,216.00	\$7,296.00	\$315.00	\$1,890.00	\$375.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00
34	4	EA	Trees, 30 gallon	\$518.00	\$2,072.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$518.40	\$2,073.60	\$245.00	\$980.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
35	10	EA	Tree Stakes	\$98.00	\$980.00	\$220.00	\$2,200.00	\$88.58	\$885.80	\$16.00	\$160.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
36	1	EA	Irrigation System	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$27,800.32	\$27,800.32	\$15,680.00	\$15,680.00	\$21,600.00	\$21,600.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
37	5435	SY	Solid Sod	\$8.00	\$43,480.00	\$11.00	\$59,785.00	\$4.39	\$23,859.65	\$5.15	\$27,990.25	\$5.10	\$27,718.50	\$6.00	\$32,610.00
38	57	CY	Mulch	\$56.00	\$3,192.00	\$130.00	\$7,410.00	\$46.08	\$2,626.56	\$40.00	\$2,280.00	\$53.00	\$3,021.00	\$100.00	\$5,700.00
39	1	LS	Utility Work	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$18,650.00	\$18,650.00	\$18,944.00	\$18,944.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
40	1	LS	Owner's Contingency	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00

TOTAL NET PRICE				\$636,066.75	\$755,662.00	\$514,983.01	\$356,454.00	\$480,753.50	\$595,844.50
------------------------	--	--	--	---------------------	---------------------	---------------------	---------------------	---------------------	---------------------

ALL BIDS SUBMITTED FOR THE DESIGNATED PROJECT ARE REFLECTED ON THIS BID TAB SHEET. HOWEVER, THE LISTING OF A BID ON THIS SHEET SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED AS A COMMENT ON THE RESPONSIVENESS OF SUCH BID OR AS ANY INDICATION THAT THE CITY ACCEPTS SUCH BID AS RESPONSIVE. THE CITY WILL MAKE A DETERMINATION AS TO THE RESPONSIVENESS OF BIDS SUBMITTED BASED UPON COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE LAWS, CITY OF FRISCO PURCHASING GUIDELINES, AND PROJECT DOCUMENTS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS AND CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. THE CITY WILL NOTIFY THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER UPON AWARD OF THE CONTRACT AND, ACCORDING TO LAW, ALL BIDS RECEIVED WILL BE AVAILABLE FOR INSPECTION AT THAT TIME.